OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
COUNTY OF COOK

118 NORTH CLARK ST. ROOM 1018
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1375

(312) 603-5370 DATE PURCHASE ORDER NO.

PURCHASE ORDERED ISSUED TO 7/22/2016 195727 - 000- OP
F.O.B. POINT

845783 REQUISITION NO.

PASCHEN AUTUMN JOINT VENTURE 00124615 O7

5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD

CHICAGO IL 60656
COOK COUNTY FEIN: 36-6006541
ILLINOIS SALES TAX EXEMPT: E-9998-2013-04
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT CERT: 36-75-D038K

. CEPT NGO
SHIP TO Capital Planning & Policy DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
69 W Washington St~ 30th FI CAPITAL PLANNING & POLICY 740100000040
. Page 1 of 2
Chicago IL 60602-3007 69 w WASHINGTON - 30TH FLOOR

AR,

1.00 JOC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 00 B 0000 11.603.00
. . 003,

AS PER CONTRACT #12-28-340 MC10

AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON MARCH 20, 2013
CONTRACT PERIOD: MARCH 20, 2013 THRU MARCH 19,
2015 WITH 2 ONE-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AMOUNT AUTHORIZED; $2,000,000.00

kR hhhhhht

740100000020.565140.511 1

BOARD [TEM #14-5138 AS AMENDED

AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2014
AMENDED AMOUNT: §2,000,000.00

TOTAL REVISED AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $4,000,000.00
AREFIERE LK

EXTENSION PER AMENDMENT #1

AMENDMENT AUTHORIZED BY OCPO ON APRIL 9, 2015
AMENDMENT PERIOD: MARCH 20, 2015 THRU MARCH 19,
2016 '

REEEREEEER

INCREASE PER AMENDMENT #2

AMENDMENT AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON APRIL 29,
2015

AMOUNT AUTHORIZED; $349,904.92

TOTAL REVISED AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $4,349,904.92
ExEkEkhkEEEEE

RENEWAL PER AMENDMENT #3

AMENDMENT AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON MARCH 23,
2016

AMENDMENT PERIOD: MARCH 20, 2016 THROUGH MARCH 19,
2017

B *.* thkkk

WORK ORDER # 31000.01

PROJECT: DOC CENTRAL KITCHEN CONDENSING UNITS
SUPPLEMENTAL

WORK ORDER AMOUNT: $11,603.00

PROJECT MANAGER: SHELIA ATKINS

AUTHORIZED BY THE COUNTY BOARD ON SEPTMEBER 11,
2013

kETEREREEER

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #187297: $270,100.73

NOTE: VENDOR AGREES NOT TO EXCEED THE QUANTITY OR DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER )

RECEIPT CERTIFICATION (FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY) | Lhereby conify that this purchase s In agreement with the requisition
1 hereby certify that | have received the goods/services reflected above and that the CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER Date:
items referenced are in fulf conformity with the purchase order/contract,

Authorized Signature: Date: {%% ? &tﬁ ZQ Q}Mzg-‘\i 26\@
E/\.' £




OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
COUNTY OF COOK

118 NORTH CLARK ST, ROOM 1018
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1375

(312) 603-5370 DATE PURCHASE ORDER NO.
PURCHASE ORDERED iSSUED TO 7/22/2016 195727 - 000- OP
845783 ' F.0.B. POINT
PASCHEN AUTUMN JOINT VENTURE REQUISITION NO.
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD 00124615 07
CHICAGO IL 60656 : Page 2 of 2

COOK COUNTY FEIN: 36-6006541
ILLINOIS SALES TAX EXEMPT: E-9998-2013-04
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT CERT: 36-75-D038K

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON PO, #187434: §138,849.79
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188174: $117,751.90
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188176: $124,166.58
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q. #188178: $57,572.25
Cook County,

Description

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188183; $25,629.,72
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188189: $62,681.30
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188190: $65,159.47
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON PO, #188317: $59,890.74
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188362: $297,919.24
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188472: $20,311.94
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188792; $129,332.78
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188792: $117,809,56
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P,O. #191001: $161,502.42
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #191112: $176,906.97
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #192426: $271,386.71
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.0. #192847: $3,276.00
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #192988: $21,814.00
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #192990: $11,710.00
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #193453: $469,259.29
| AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #194374: $1,605,484.28
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #194378; $39,912.39
AETARRRERA

TOTAL PREVIOUSLY ENCUMBERED; $4,248,630.04
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON THIS p.O.; $11,603.00
TOTAL ENCUMBERED AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS P.O.:
$4,260,233.06

EhEERXERE R

BALANCE ON THIS PO,

Kok Total order ddkfohkk 1 1 ,soalon




COUNTY OF COOK
118 NORTH CLARK ST. ROOM

(312) 603-5370

PURCHASE ORDERED ISSUED TO
781839
The Gordian Group Inc

1018

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1375

30 Patewood Dr., Bldg #2 Ste.#350

“Greenville SC 29615

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

DATE PURCHASE ORDER NO.
7/22/2016 195728 - 000- OP
F.0.B. POINT

REQUISITION NO.
00124615 O7

COOK COUNTY FEIN: 356-6006541
ILLINOIS SALES TAX EXEMPT: E-9998-2013-04
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT CERT: 36-75-D038K

SHIP TO Capital Planning & Policy

1.00

69 W Washington St  30th FI
Chicago IL 60602-3007

DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS

CAPITAL PLANNING & POLICY
69 w WASHINGTON - 30TH FLOOR

DEPT NG

740100000040Page 1 of 1

JOC ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

AS PER CONTRACT #11-28-043
AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON MAY 14, 2012
CONTRACT PERIOD: MAY 1, 2012 THROUGH ABRIL 30,
2015 WITH 2 ONE-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $1,050,000.00

RRAKATEE R

INCREASE PER AMENDMENT #1

AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2014
AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $2,500,000.00

TOTAL REVISED AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $3,550,000.00
EEXRREKEKRERR

RENEWAL PER AMENDMENT #2

AUTHORIZED BY OCPO ON APRIL 24, 2015

AMENDMENT PERIOD: MAY , 2015 THROUGH APRIL 30,
2016

Fhkrkhhhkhid

RENEWAL AND INCREASE PER AMENDMENT #3
AUTHORIZED BY THE COUNTY BOARD ON MAY 11, 2016
AMENDMENT PERIOD: MAY 1, 2016 THROUGH APRIL 30,
2017

AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $3,500,000.00

TOTAL REVISED AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $7,050,000.00
FREEEAEERKR .

WORK ORDER # 31000.01

PROJECT: DOC CENTRAL KITCHEN CONDENSING UNITS
SUPPLEMENTAL

WORK ORDER AMOUNT: $580.15

PROJECT MANAGER: SHELIA ATKINS

AUTHORIZED BY THE COUNTY BOARD ON SEPTMEBER 11,
2013

khkRRakhhdd

TOTAL PREVIOUSLY ENCUMBERED: $2,550,870.09
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON THIS P.O.: $580.15

TOTAL ENCUMBERED AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS P.O.:
$2,551,450.24

khkhhhrdhdd

BALANCE ON THIS P.O.

Fodrk kil

.00

B 0000

Total Order e

580.15 740100000020.565140.5111

580.15

NOTE: VENDOR AGREES NOT TQ EXCEED THE QUANTITY OR DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

Authorized Signaturg;

RECEIPT CERTIFICATION (FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY)
[ hereby certify that [ have received the goods/services reflected above and that the
items referenced are in full conformity with the purchase order/contract.

Date:

| hereby certllfy_that this purchase Is in agreement with the requisition
CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER Date:

ﬁ?/m % ﬁL 'ZC(M.EJ ple 1



Cook County

Depariment of Planning & Policy
B9 W Washington

Chicago, IL 60602

Dah:96/2812016
To: Cook County, Purchasing From: Cook County Department of Capitat Planning & Policy
118 N. Clark Rm. 1018 69 W Washington, Floor 30 '
Chicago, linois 60602 Chicago, 1. 60602
Work Order Number: 331000.01
Location: 2700 8. California

Chicago, IL 60608

Your Work Order Proposal has been accepted for the above Woik as follows:

Work Order Amount: $11,603.00
Licensing Fee for The Gordian Group

{5.00% of Construction) $580.15

Total Amount: $12183.45
MWBE Participation: -

Funding Source(s)

Liguidated Damages: Liquidated Damages will not apply o

A notice to proceed will be issued which will establish the Work Order Start date and the completion date.

'The CCOCPP JOC Coordinator

Requested By:

e s ﬁibjéc;i o SRS, . <D ) o o d Dot o
Cook County Department of : Cook County Department of
Planning andlﬁﬁiiég'f Capital Planning & Policy
_ AL * ‘
Fivaricial Analyst Approved By: ‘
- = _ Lhe 7 M 26dnly i
Phil Boothby, Director Data Shannon E. Andrews, CPO . Date
Cook County Department of Office of Chief Procurement Officer

Capital Planning & Policy

I‘:lmiéé of Igfoﬁf;;s{i Aooeplance Page 1 of 1
6/28/2016



Job Order Number:
Job Order Name:
Job Order Lo¢ation:
Approved Proposal:

Cantractor:

Construction Duration:

Reviewed by Gordian PM:

~ Cook County’ !
k. Department of Planning & Policy

¢ 69 W Washington
Chicago, IL 80602

031000.01

DOG Central Kitchen Gorensing Units Supplemental - -
27008 Cé.l[fornja,qhiéa'go‘ AL léoéo& B | o
$1160300

Pasche:n,‘Autumn Joint Venture'

5 Months .

Notice of Proposal Acceptance {NOFfA)

m Cook County Board Approve Documentation If Applicable

County Justification/Estimate {Provided by PM)
Contractor Evaluation - Project Development

Contractor's Job Order Proposal Package (See Below)

Detailed Scope of Work with Project Duration (Signed by Gontractos)

Drawings (If applicable)

Project Picture{s) Documenting Existing Cenditions
Detalled Construction Schedule {If Applicabie)

Approved Price Proposal Summary & Detail (Signed by Contractor)
MWWBE Subcontractor Estimate, Disclosure of Retained Parties (Signed by Cantractor)

Utilization Plan (Signed by Contracter)

For Each WW/D/SBE Sulcontractor:

EIRIEIKIEIE] EINK

Letter of Intent {Signed by Subcontractor)
Current Certification Letter
ldentification ef Sub-contractor/Sub-Consultant Form{iSF Form)

COUPE Signatory Form & Backup

M E1E]

Non Pre-Priced/Reimbursable Back Up (If Applicahle)

e

ﬁ Special Insurance (If Applicable)

@ Is Project Within Bond Capacity - Y/N

Purchase Order Package Chacklist o T - ' ' T ' " Pagefofi

6/28/2016



TONI PRECKWINKLE
PRESIDENT
Cook County Board
of Commissinners

RICHARD) R, BOYKIN
1st District

ROBERT B. STEELE
2nd District

JERRY BUTLER
3ydf District

STANLEY MOORE
4th District

DEBORAH SIMS
5th District

JOAN PATRICIA MURPHY
6th District

JESUS G, GARCIA
Tth District

LUIS ARROY(, JR
8th District

PETER M. SILVESTRI
9th District

BRIDGET GAINER
10th District

JOHN P. DALEY
11th District

JOHN A, ERITCHEY
12th District

LARRY SUFFREDIN
13th District

GREGEG GOSLIN
1dth Distiick

TIMQOTHY O. SCHNEIDER
15¢h District

JEFFREY R, TOBOLSKI
16th District

SEAN M. MORRISON
17th District

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PLANNING & POLICY ,
PHILLIP R. BOOTHBY ' '
DIRECTOR

69 W. WASHINGTON, SUITE 3000 & CHICAGO, ILLINCIS 60602 ® (312) 603-0331

TO: ShannonE. Andr.ews
Chief Procurement Officer
Office of the Chief Procurement Officer

FROM: Sheila V. Atkins Gg““‘“"ﬂww
Project Manager /¥ )
Department of Capital Planning & Policy
DATE: June 28, 2016
RE: Supplemental Justification Memorandum

DOC Central Kitchen Condensing Units Permit Fees

This memorandum serves as justification for the procurement of supplemental contracting services for
the above referenced project. The Department of Capital Planning & Policy approves the scope of work to
address associated costs necessary for the JOC contractor to obtain a permit from the City of Chicago to
instail the condensing units at the DOC Central Kitchen.

As is the protocol, JOC contractors are hot allowed to include the estimated cost of obtaining a permit in
the Job Order Contract Price Proposal, but must document actual expenses by way of a supplemental.

The supplemental proposal submitted by F.H. Paschen of $11, 603.00 has been reviewed by The Gordian
Group and accepted as compliant with the terms and conditions outlined in the Job Order Contracting
contract. Cook County Department of Capital Planning & Policy has also reviewed the cost propesal and
agrees that the costs associated with the work scope appear to be fair and reasonable.

if you should have any further guestions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

| Pl
¥ Sheila V. Atkins

Project Director
Department of Capital Planning & Policy

cc: Phil Boothby - Deputy Director, Department of Capital Planning & Policy
Michael Batchman - Program Manager, The Gordian Group

$ Fiscal Responsibility‘, Innovative Leadership Q Transparency & Accountability [3 improved Services



; Cook County

b Department of Planning & Policy _

I 69 W Washington ’ -
" Chicago, IL 80802

Job Ordor Number: 03100001 " CGontractor: Paschen Autumn Joint Venture

Job Order Name: DOC Central Kitchen Condensing Units Construction Start Date:
" Supplements|

Construction Amount:  $11,603.00 ‘ o Construction Completion Date:

|{Contractor Evaluation - Project Development

(S50

Rate the Contractor's availability to visit the Project Site with the Owner

2 Yes or No, did the Contractor submit the first Price Proposal on time’?
Rate the quality of the first Price Propasal

Rate the guality timeliness of subssquent Price Proposals

Enter the number of Price Proposals submitted for this Project

Rate the quality/timeliness of the Contractors Final Package

~N & ot b~ W

FEEEE &
BEEEE B

Rate- the Confractors oversll performance during the Project
Development phase
Poor=1, Average=2tio4, 5= Excellent.

Comments;

Project Director;

" Pageiof1
61282016

‘Confractor Evaluation - Project Development



Cook Counly '
Dapartmant of Planning & Palicy

© 68 W Washington
Chicago, IL 80802

—— T _ R . Job Ordar Contract
Cook County Oflice of Planning & Polloy Gontractor: Paschen Aulumn Joint Venlure
Work Ordar Number: 03100004 Date: 13 May 2018
Work Order Thie; DOC Gantral Kitclvan Condensing Unils Supplemantal

Detallad Scone of Work
Projuci Suope Stolus: rofini L :!ﬂ:_ﬂna_[
i Dai2eiz018 ‘ _

Foliewing is the scope of work forlha sbove Project Number. A requirements neaassafyto ﬁcoompllsl‘rhlll;.n-\wm la.a!-(s. ;cl lodllmlba!ow-é-llail hé
constdered part of (hls geopo ofwerk,
m'. " . “: o - - - - = a—— - -m
This supplemental s for ell assoclated parmil costs.

Briaf &copo of Work:

This supplemmental is for all assoclated cost for obtalning for permit refated to Installation the condensing units at
the DOC Ceniral Kilchen.

Speclfic Submittals Roqulrod:

Skelches and Drawings:
Meterial Submittals:

Scheduling Requiremeants:

Price Proposel Dus Dale; 051612016

Eslimated Construction Start: Mo Date Input

Estimated Gonstruclion Complation: No Date Input
Special Conditions: quuldale(i Damages will not apply

Speclal Instfruotions:
Connneits:

Eslimgled Proja : Pura & Months

anager Drte: Paschon Autum Jolnt Ventire.
* Yo bp alpnsd by Contractor i Finel 8copa of Vil
Dalailed Scopa OfWerk ' ' ‘ ‘ Pag1ol$

EN3I2016




Job Order Contract
APPROVED - Price Proposal Summary - CSl

Date: June 27, 2016

Cantrast Number: 12-28-340-MC.10

Job Order Number: 031000.01

Joh Order Title: DOC Central Kitchen Condensing Units Supplemental
Contractor: Paschen Autumn Joint Venture

Propocsal Value: $11,603.00

Proposal Name; DOC Central Kitchen Condensing Units Supplemental

‘01 - General Reguiramants; . . $14,603.00
Proposal Total $11,603.00
This proposal total represents the correct lotal for the proposal. Any discrapancy between line tolals, :

sub-iotals and the praposal tatal is due to rounding of the lins tofals and sub-iotals,

The Percent of NPP on this Proposal: 0.00%
~Ghdika Atkins, Project Difactor Date

k Nelson, Project Manager

Fran

Prica Propossl Summary - C61 ' h T T i Pago 10 1
612712016




Job Order Contract
A P 3y 2y - Price Praposal Detall - CSt

Date? June 27, 2016

Contract Numher: 12-28-340-MC. 10
Job Order Numhber;  031000.01

i
H
i
i
E

" Job Order Titk: DOC Central Kitchen Condenaing Units Supplemerital
Caontractor: Paschen Autumn Joint Venture
Proposal Value! $11,603.00 _
Proposal Name: DOC Central Kitchen Condensing Units Supplemental

Adjustment Factor(s) Uged:  1.0000-No Adjustment

64~ General Riguiresiants
IEBE R

[/ S EA Reimbirsabla Fassfelmibnirsabls fees will be paidto the conlractor for the $11,603.00
Lurnp Stim cost, williout mark-up, for which a recelpl of billis received. The

: Adjustment Factor applied to Reimbursable Fees will be 1.0000. The bass cost

' of the Relmbucsable Fee 1 $1.00. The quanity used wii adjust the base cost to

the actual Reimburssble Fes (0.g. quantity of 125 = $125.00 Reimbursabla Fee).

It there are multiple Reimbursable Faes, ach ona shall be lisled saparataly with

a comment in he "note” biock 1o idantify the Relmbiirsable Feas {o.g. sidewalk

i ' clasure, read ¢, various panmits, extendad wamentes, expadited shipping

- ¢asts, ste). Acopy.of sach receipt shall be inpluded with the. Praposal. .

: : 7T Quantity Unil Price Fattor Tolat
Instatiatian 1180300 x 500 1.0000 = $11.803.00

User Note: Cost associated with submitling project to depanment of bulldings for Permit.
Categaryl: No Catagory ?F’PF'? )

'$11,so;.pp

Subtotal for 01 - General Reqqiremen_t#: -
Proposal Total $11,803.00
This praposs! tolal represents the corvect total for the praposal. Any discrepancy betwaar lng totals,
sub-totals and the propass! lotal is due to rounding of the fine tatals and sub-totals.
The Parcent of NPP on this Proposal: 0.00%
;
i
“Price Proposal Detall -CS1 ' R T Pepetett

F - 612712016




| ‘ ‘ . ___Job Order Contract
Work Order Number:  031000.01 Contractor: Cook Courity - F.H. Paschen
Work Order Title: DOC Central Kitchen Condensing Units Supplemental Pate:  June 27, 2016

Subcontractor and MIWBVE E&timﬁﬁa

bk

Forllowirrig is the pfoposec.i lit of minority owned, woman ownad and non-minorily subcontractors and material suppliers proposed for
the above Waork Order, This estimate is submitted with our final Work Order Proposat in the amount of $11,603.00,

| mawsee
. Btalur

MINISBE §

.fContractor . Duties . % of Project |

Trades - S: Stubcontracior; M: Materlal Supplier
MAVBE's « M: Minority; W: Women; N! Non MIWBE

Total MBE Subcontractor Parilcipation Scheduled :'..._

Total MBE Supplier Participation S¢haduled

Total WBE Subcontractor Participation Scheduled —]_ WEE Total
Total WBE Supplier Participation Scheduled

Total M/WBE Participation Scheduled

MBE Total

(Conlractor) Project Manager

Subsontractor and MWBE Estimate ' " Pageiafi
Bizri20ts




Cook County

Office of Planning & Policy
69 W Washington
Chicago, IL 60602

Date: June 27, 2018

1'_ As used haraln, the ferm “Contactor” mesns @ person.or enlity who hes any canlract l22se wilh the County of Cook.

Pursant to Execullve Qrder 97-1,every dlty contract and lesse mis| be accempanied by 2 disclosure Statsmant Providing cedtaln information and altomeys, lobbyista,
acoauntants, consullants, subcontraciors ,ard other persons

3. The Conlracier Is nol requlred o disclose employass who are paid salely Hrtough the Contractors ragular payroll,

*|.abbyist" means any porson (a) wha for compensatlon or on behall of any person other than himaelf undartakes lo fafluencs any laglsialive or administrstion actian, or {h)
any par or whose dufies as an employes of enalher includes underlaking o lafluance any legislative or adminisirative aclion, .

8. Cedification
Caonlraclor hereby cerlifies as Ellows:
{.  This Disclosure refates lo the following fransastion:

2. Project name: 034000,01 DOC Central Kitchen Cohdensing Unils Supplemental

4. Nameof Gonvaclor: Cook County- F.H, Paschen

EACH AND EVERY allorey, lobbyist, accountant,consullani, subcantracior, of other person relamed or anlicipaled to be retslned by the Coniractor wilh respacl to
or fa connection will Lhe contract or lease is Tsted balow . :
(aMach addilional pages if necessary): ) ) o
i BUSINESS * RalationShip FEE(indicate
: !; ADDRESS . {attarnay,lobbylst, ] whather paid -
3N?§?e N . i subcontractorete) or asfimated)
Mo Subconiraclor Enterad , '

i r— ; P e .
CHECK HERE [F NO SUCH PERSONS HAVE BEEN RETAINED DR ARE ANTIGIPATED TO BE RETAINED___ .

4, The Contractor tinderstands end agrees thal the city muy rely on the Information provided hereln end that providing any falsa incomplele of inaccurance information
shall conslitule dafault under the cantract and may resull In tamination of the contract or leaze "

5, The Contractor undetstands and agress thal in any case in which the Conlrasior & unsarain whether a disclosure Is regquised undar the Exettilive order, tie Contractor

muzt alther ask the city whethar disclosure is required or make the disclosure.

Undar Ihe Penatlles of perjury , 1 cartify that t am aulhorized to ta this DI
complets, 2nd that no rzlevant informalion has been wilbheld,

usure n behall of the Contraclor thal the infermation disclossd heretn I8 rue and

NS

Dale

- Geng vl :
i s Tile '

Name (Typa or Print)

Subscribed sni sworn to before me

gk
OFFICIAL SEAL : :
DAWN L. CAPONALE A .
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
_ MY COMMISSION EXRI

bt

Pags 10f 1
8/27/12016

Disclosure Statement




B FULL MBE WAIVER < Fuut wae waner
[ ] REDUCTION (PARTIAL MBE andlor WBE PARTICIPATION)

% of Retuction for MBE Participation
% of Reduction for WBE Parlicipalion

Biddar/Proposer shall check each llom applicable o ils season for a waiver request, Additionally, supporting
dosumontaflon shall be submitted with this request.

D (1) Lack of sufiiclent quatified MBEs andfor WBEs capable of providing the goods or services raqulred
by the contract. (Please axplaln)

D (2) Tha:gpaiice radiltermentsfor peefairing the contract imake it Inipiosslile-or
| ; enablé G cantrector o ulflze MBEs andlor WBES In
Aease explaln)

D (3)Pfiaa(s) quﬁi_éd h}?; 0 ‘MBES'andIﬂrWEEs are above compatitive levels and increase cost of
" ging business and would mak ofsitch MBE andfor WEE bid economically impraclicable,

bid, (Please explaln)

IZ' (4) There:ars other-ralevant factors making il impossible or aconomisally infeasible to ulilize MBE and/or
WBE Tirms, (Plﬁahe axplaln) ~8apftem *D"

. (1) Madle timely: Wﬁﬂen so!!cmn 16 Identified: M&E&gmi-‘ VBEs ¢
and providet MBEs and WBEs with a timely.op
tsrmis and conditions of the proposal o enable MBEs and W
soficitation. {Attach of copy writteh sollcltations mada)

5?i (2) Used the services and assistance of fhe Office of Conlract Compliance stalf. (Ploase explaln)

D (3) Yimely nolifisd:and used the gefulcod &ind assistance of communlly, minority and women business
* ™ ongenigations, (Attach of copywrltten solioitations:mads)

. (4} Followetd up:nvinilial soligiation of MBES and WBES to determino If iims are interested in doing
' business: {Aftach suppiorting documentation)

D. (5} Engaged MBEs & WBEs for directindirect participalion. (Please explain)

at:anly requlres:the procuring of & pemt
aticipallon goals for the contract

M/WBE Utllization Plan - Form3 Ravised: 01/29/14







INVOICE

*sttHiglorical***
Bil To:  F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsan 8 Asscelates, Avcoount FHRASCHEOODGY
;-é-fs N. Eant River Road Date: Qdi24i2ne
- Eant RIver Roa : DuoDate:
Chivapgo, IL 60656 . Involoe 161632
Customer PO, JOC DIVISION TO PRO
Paymant tsrms, Net30 Ventlor No. N
Cook l'.‘-ounly bog Gantral Kllchen Chlllers ! 2?00 8. Ga!lfornla Ave. IMatt Cosenza
§ Description | o § _ Amount 3.
| Process Bullding Permit for General Remodaling - 6201280
Cily of Chicego Depanment of Bulldhgs Permit F ee Daposit and assocfa!ad cosl as '

reqirired to proours permit

Please submit all payments tc Burnham Natlonwide, Inc, PaymentApplled: 2,012.50

Al mejor credit cards acceptad, - Ealanco Due - $0.00
Terins: All conditions under Account Agreerent FRPASCHEODDOR are applicable, Remlt payiment to:
Quiging) Order Wuriver; §-163673419 032372016 Burnham NaBomwide Inc.
Ouote Number: I-ZIAGR Dept 4680

L‘WR Gounty DO Central Kitelien Chillers / 2700 8. Califoralz Ave. f Malk

asn 2046 J:1:300M
tinty Nellonwide, e, { Tho Burnhiam Gonter | 191 W, Washington Straet - 4+ Fleoy | Ghicage, IL 60602 | BO0.407.7000

Pane  of 1 Corol Stream, IL 60122




INVOICE

M Historical****
Bl To; F.M. Paschen, 8N Nislaen & Associates, . Ascount FHPABGHEN00Q1
Is.;.& . East River Road Date: 041262018
. East River Roa Dus Date: 4128116
Chicago, IL 80888 nvolon 182273
Customer P.C, JOG DIVISION YO PRO
JOG DIVISION TO PRO
Paymenttarms* Net 30 VendorNo o No

Caok Guunty DOC Gantral Kltchun Chlilarsf 2700 8 Calll’ornla Ave. I Matt Gosenaa

; fDescrIption o S - - T

Buliding PBI‘mIEFG&s o : T $9891 15
Clly of hisago Pormit Fess to procure perit, ;

:i?!iaa}m#iaj" LAl paymarity N PaymentAppnad

Terms: All condltions under Acoount Agreamient FHIPASCHEDDORI are applicable, Remlit payment to:
(}rlglnal\ ﬂumismu-isﬁmm 04/28/2016 Burnham Naonwide Inc.
s it Dept 4680

:wnuc Cenlraf Ktchen Chiflors 7 2700 3, Colfomis Ave. } Matt Page 1671 Cam! Stream, IL 60122

,m%nlion%ﬁg?m { Tho Buraham Gonter § 411 W, Washington Straet « &= Fluor | cmr:aao. IL 60602 | 2084077000




Cook County Board of Commissioners - Automated Board Agenda Page ] of 2.

POST BOARD AGENDA

APPROVE
BY THE BOARD OF GOOK GOUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SEP 112013

PROPOSED AGREEMENT

Transmitting 2 Communication from

J OH'N COOKE, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

I hereby transmit for your approval a request for the Office of Capital Plam:nng and Policy, as
authorized by the Cook County Chief Procurement Officer, to participate in the Cook County’s
Job Order Contract (JOC) program to complete the three (3) capital projects listed below, JOC
~ is a quantity based procurement process that atlows facility owners to complete a multitude of
repair/maintenance and consiruction projects with a single, competitively bid contract. The
JOC process generally involves first selecting a pool of potentlal contractors through a
competitive procurement process, and then identifying projects for such selected contractors

Reason:

The County has already completed a JOC competitive procurement process, and
it has created the pool of general contractors to perform certain prajects
generaﬂy associated with maintenance, repairs, and routine work. Partw:patmg
in the County’s exxstmg JOC contract, would allow the County to enjoy the
myriad cost savings achieved throngh volume purchases.

The JOC program has an administrative component managed by the Gordian
Group. The Gordian Group maintains an area price book, which captures the
prices for specific construction work items within this region, JOC contractors
bid against the prices included in the price book. The cost, therefore, of any
wotk performed by the contractor is a contractor markup from the price book.
The Gordian Group would receive a 5 % administrative fee from Cook County .
based on the total project cost of the work.

The Office of Capital Planning and Policy, request authonzation for the Chief
Procurement Officer, to:

1. Enter into and execute an agreement with the Gordian Group on the same
terms as, and actively participate in the County’s JOC agreement for the
coordination and administrative management of the JOC program.

2. Do all such acts and things and to execute all contracts necessary to
complete the Projects using vendors selected through the County’s JOC
program.

3. The following projects would be included and assigned by the Gordian :
Group to participating JOC contractors:

httos://agenda.cookcountvclerk.com/AgendaltemPrint. aspx?Agendaltemld=... 9/25/2013



Cook County Board of Commissioners - Automated Board Agenda

1. Oak Forest UPS System
2, i

s Fial foipact: $3250,000.00,

E PRy
20000 County Physical Plant and 33000 Oak Forest Hospital.

No lobbying contact was made for this item.

Page2of2

httns:// égenda.cookcountvclerk. com/AgendaltemPrint.aspx?AgendaltemId=... 9/25/2013



